02-16-2001

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101614389

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11-6-00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name The Fastener Engineers G					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Illinois				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name PCC Speciality Product	ts, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA PCC Fastener Engineers	s & Lewis Machine				
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 11676 Perry Highway, Bu	uilding 3, Suite 3301				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Wexford	PA 15090				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1618B	Pag	e 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative I	Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party o	
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)			44		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
1	lent Name and	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	815-987-9	820
Name	Keith Fran				
Address (line 1)	Suite 200				
Address (line 2)	401 West S	tate Street			
Address (line 3)	Rockford,	[llinois 61101			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total nuincluding any att	ımber of pages of the att achments.	ached conveyance do	ocument #	3
		mber(s) or Registrati			nal numbers attached
	<del></del>	n Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N		TH numbers for the tration Number	
Irac	demark Application	on Number(s)	1,751,017	tration launiber	(3)
			17,017,017		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	it Fe	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Deposit A	of Payment: Account	-	Deposit Account		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#	

## **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Keith Frantz	Kent Frank	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

Feb 8, wol

No

nature Date Signed

Yes

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 - 22 - 2000  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK  01524815					
	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADE	MARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name The Fastener Engineers G	Month Day Year					
Formerly	17010					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Illinois					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name PCC Speciality Produc	ts, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA PCC Fastener Engineer	s & Lewis Machine					
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 11676 Perry Highway, Br	uilding 3, Suite 3301					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Wexford	PA 15090					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association Association Association Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate						
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
TOR	OTTICE USE ONE!					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 815-987-9820		
Name [	Keith Frantz			
Address (line 1)	Suite 200			
Address (line 2)	401 West State Street			
Address (line 3)	Rockford, Illinois 61101			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya including any attachments.	nce document # 3		
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(			
	Trademark Application Number <u>or the</u> Registration Number (DO NOT EN			
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
		1/		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Accoun			
Deposit A (Enter for pa	CCOUNT ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc	count.)		
•	Deposit Account Number:	#		
	Authorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Keith F	rantz			
Name (	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the undersigned, The Fastener Engineers Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation of Rockford, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, did obtain a United States Trademark for LEWIS MACHINE, No. 1,751,017, dated February 9, 1993, and attached hereto as Exhibit A; and whereas, the undersigned now the sole owner of said Trademark; and,

WHEREAS, PCC Specialty Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation of Wexford, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 11676 Perry Highway, Building 3, Suite 3301 City of Wexford, and State of Pennslyvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademark and its related federal applications and registrations, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registrations, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Trademark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains.

Executed and effective this 3 day of April, 2000, at Rockford, Illinois.

Assignor: The Fasterier Engineers Group, Inc.

Richard J. Anderson

President-

- Subscribed and sworn

to before me this 3

day of Amil, 2000

Notary 2

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY RAUL F SCHOFIELD

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/11/02

Fastener\PCCSpecialty-4829\Trademark Assignment.

February 8, 2001

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

FEB 1 2 2001

Enclosed please find for recordation:

(X) Assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,751,017 for LEWIS MACHINE

## Also enclosed are:

- (X) Original Recordation Cover Sheet Received in the Trademark Office on Nov. 6, 2000, showing the official date of receipt, and receipt of payment in the amount of \$40.00;
- (X) Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated 23 January 2001;
- (X) New Original Recordation Cover Sheet, duly signed and dated by submitter pursuant to said Notice of Non-Recordation; and
- (X) Return Postcard
- The above-identified Assignment is being resubmitted within 30 days of the date of the Notice of Non-recordation, and with the other documents specified therein. Therefore, please record said Assignment maintaining the Original Filing date for this submission.

Respectfully Submitted,

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213
Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231on

Keith Frantz

y / Cool

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0420